

08-28-2001

Mark: PROPELLER (Design)

Ref: 11410 US 1

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	826373 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	Y Y Y Y
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Courtaulds Coatings (Holdings)Limited - (6-6) Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State United Kingdom Other	Internal International Coatings Limited Internal Address: Street Address: Oriel House, 16 Connaught P1 City: London State: Zip.W2 2ZB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 1 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 30, 1998	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State <u>United Kingdom</u>
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s).	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 83,069 attached
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>David H. Vickrey</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Intellectual Property Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7 Livingstone Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 01-1350
	3408 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document. David H. Vickrey Name of Person Signing	E THIS SPACE Innation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true August 14, 2001 Signature Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

08/27/2001 JJALLANE 00000014 011350 01 FC:481

40.00 CH

Form PTO-1594

83069

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0676**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:	INTERNATIONAL COATINGS LIMITED	:
Mark:	PROPELLER (Design)	:
REG. No.:	83,069	:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

David H. Vickrey, whose postal address is Akzo Nobel Inc., Intellectual Property Department, 7 Livingstone Avenue, Dobbs Ferry, New York 10522-3408, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0677



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 63604

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

INTERNATIONAL COATINGS LIMITED (originally called PINCHIN JOHNSON & CO., LIMITED, changed its name on 13th January 1948 to PINCHIN, JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, LIMITED, which was changed on 6th August 1968 to THE INTERNATIONAL PAINT COMPANY LIMITED, which was changed on 20th October 1981 to INTERNATIONAL PAINT public limited company, which was changed on 1st June 1989 to COURTAULDS COATINGS LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution and to which approval has been given in accordance with the provisions of the relevant Companies Acts) was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1862 to 1898 as a limited company on 18th September 1899, re-registered under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1980 as a public company on 20th October 1981 then reregistered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company on 1st June 1989, as COURTAULDS COATINGS LIMITED, which name was changed on 8th May 1990 to COURTAULDS COATINGS (HOLDINGS) LIMITED, which name was changed on 30th October 1998 to INTERNATIONAL COATINGS LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 13th March 2000

MS J. LUKER

for the Registrar of Companies



Companies House

for the record

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 08/16/2001